
MINUTES SNOWBOARD CROSS
Competition

Staff Course

Course description

Program
8:15

9:30 10:00

10:15 11:15 NO

11:30 12:15

12:20 12:50

12:55 13:25

13:30 13:45

FIS SNOWBOARD CROSS WORLD CUP

14-Mar-2023

Place Date

Team Captains' Meeting of Participants 88 Women 27 Men 61

FIS Technical Delegate

FIS Race Director Name of course

Referee Elevation Start

Chief of Competition Finish

Start Referee Vertical Drop

Finish Referee Course Length

Chief of Course Number of Elements

Course Builder Number of Features

Course Designer

Technical Advisor

Video Controller

Equipment Controller

Connection Coach

Duration Start time Finish time

First run on lift for athletes

Gates

Team Captains Meeting

Veysonnaz (SUI) 15-16 Mar 2023

Joel FRANITCH FRA Jury

Uwe BEIER FIS Jury L'Ours

Belle BERGHUIS FIS Jury 2224 m

Jean-Edouard FRAGNIERE SUI Jury 2074 m

Guido VAN MEEL SUI 150 m

Marc BONVIN SUI 1040 m

Jean-Paul SIERRO SUI 32 x

Philipp TSCHANHENZ SUI 21 x

Manfred THOENI AUT

Fabien GONTIER ITA

Belle BERGHUIS FIS

Korbinian HARDER SUI

0:30

1:00

0:45

0:30

0:30

0:15

Start, wu-tang, step down, double roller, bank, bank, double roller, roller, double roller, double roller down, bank, tunnel jump, double roller, bank,
roller, bank, double roller, jump, bank, dragon back, double roller, roller

Section Chief meeting 8:45

2 Runs Cut-Down Format (5501.1.3 ICR)

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training - without transponder no course access might be granted
Training: run 1 men, run 1 women, run 2 men, run 2 women
Start of qualification will be 20min after the end of training, will be announced at start

15-Mar-2023

Inspection

Training M/W

Qualification for Finals

Run 1 Men

Run 1 Women

Run 2 Men

Run 2 Women

18:00 18:30

Comments

Jury Inspection, Course Setting 8:00 9:00

Coaches Inspection 9:00 9:20

Break / Course Preparation 9:20 9:30

Break / Course Preparation 10:00 10:15

Break / Course Preparation 11:15 11:25

Forerunners 11:25 11:30

Break / Course Preparation 12:15 12:20

Break / Course Preparation 12:50 12:55

Break / Course Preparation 13:25 13:30

1:00

0:20

0:10

0:15

0:10

0:05

0:05

0:05

0:05

0:30

Q
U

A
LI

FI
C

AT
IO

N

00:05:0 Admission until 9:55

RUNs: M 2 W 2

Interval All = 40 sec

Interval All = 40 sec

Interval All = 40 sec

Interval All = 40 sec

Salle Beausoleil


