

MINUTES

SNOWBOARD CROSS

Competition FIS SNOWBOARD CROSS WORLD CUP						Place Veysonnaz (SUI)				Date	15-16 Mar 2023	
Team Captains' Meeting of 14-Mar-2023 Participan							Women		27	Men	61	
Staff						ourse)					
FIS Technical Delegate	Joel FRANITCH	FRA	Ju	ry								
FIS Race Director	Uwe BEIER	FIS	Ju	ry	Na	Name of course		L'Ours		'Ours		
Referee	Belle BERGHUIS	FIS	Ju	ry	Elevation		Start		2224	m		
Chief of Competition	Jean-Edouard FRAGNIERE	SUI	Ju	ry				Finish			2074	m
Start Referee	Guido VAN MEEL	SUI						Vertical	Drop		150	m
Finish Referee	Referee Marc BONVIN SUI				Course			Length			1040	m
Chief of Course	urse Jean-Paul SIERRO SUI							Number	of Elen	nents	32	x
Course Builder	Philipp TSCHANHENZ	SUI			l			Number of Features		ures	21	x
Course Designer	Manfred THOENI	AUT										
Technical Advisor	Fabien GONTIER	ITA										
Video Controller	Belle BERGHUIS	FIS										
Equipment Controller												
Connection Coach	Korbinian HARDER	SUI										

Course description

Start, wu-tang, step down, double roller, bank, bank, double roller, roller, double roller, double roller down, bank, tunnel jump, double roller, bank, roller, bank, double roller, jump, bank, dragon back, double roller, roller

Р	rogram	15-Mar-2023	Duration	Start time	Finish time							
Fi	irst run on lift	t for athletes		8:15								
Ju	Jury Inspection, Course Setting		1:00	8:00	9:00	Section Chief meeting 8:45						
C	Coaches Inspection		0:20	9:00	9:20							
В	Break / Course Preparation		0:10	9:20	9:30							
Ir	Inspection		0:30	9:30	10:00	Admission until 9:55						
Ві	reak / Course	Preparation	0:15	10:00	10:15							
Т	Training M/W		1:00	10:15	11:15	RUNs:	М	2	w	2	Gates	NO
Ві	Break / Course Preparation		0:10	11:15	11:25				•			
z Q	Qualification for Finals				2 Runs Cut-Down Format (5501.1.3 ICR)							
F	Forerunners		0:05	11:25	11:30							
QUALIFICATION BY BY BY	Run 1 l	Men	0:45	11:30	12:15	Interval All = 40		= 40 se	С			
A BI	reak / Course	Preparation	0:05	12:15	12:20							
ਰ 📉	Run 1	Women	0:30	12:20	12:50	Interval	I	All :	= 40 se	С		
Ві	reak / Course	Preparation	0:05	12:50	12:55							
	Run 2 l	Men	0:30	12:55	13:25	Interval	l	All:	= 40 se	С		
Bı	Break / Course Preparation		0:05	13:25	13:30							
	Run 2 \	Women	0:15	13:30	13:45	Interval	l	All:	= 40 se	C		
 Te	eam Captains	Meetina	0:30	18:00	18:30	Salle B	031160	lail				

Comments

Transponders are mandatory already during inspection and training - without transponder no course access might be granted Training: run 1 men, run 1 women, run 2 men, run 2 women

Start of qualification will be 20min after the end of training, will be announced at start